
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4835
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
STANDARDS FOR CHILD LABOUR FREEPRODUCTS 
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any standards have been formulated for labelling products as `child-labour free`; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Question does not arise. 

(c): National Standards formulated by Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) include Basic Standards, Products Speci- fication, Test
methods, Code of Practices and Guides. These Standards generally specify performance related requirements.
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